FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 2 · 8 · 0) 1016275	Patent and Trace fice
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Miles Begg Cecily Elizabeth Brose John Howard Pasch, Ph.D.	Please record the attached original documents or copy tipreof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No 3. Nature of conveyance: XAssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Date: December 21, 2000, January 3,15 &18, 2001	Internal Address:
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli 12/21/00, 1/3,15 & 18/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard A. Kaba</u> Internal Address: <u>FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: <u>120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60603-3406</u>	 B. Deposit Account No. 06-1135 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- FC1581 - FC1581	SE THIS SPACE
Richard A. Kaba Name of Person Signing	Normation is true and correct and any attached copy is a February 8, 2001 Signature Date
	iments, and document: _5
washingto	PATENT

REEL: 011550 FRAME: 0004

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, PETER MILES BEGG, of Mundelein, State of Illinois, CECILY ELIZABETH BROSE, of Palatine, State of Illinois, JOHN HOWARD PASCH, Ph.D., of Lake Zurich, State of Illinois, MICHAEL GERARD ROMAN, of Grayslake, State of Illinois, and SCOTT BROOKS, of Des Plaines, State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to **KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, of Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093 and having an office at 555 South Broadway, Tarrytown, New York 10591, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

STABILIZATION OF COOKED MEAT AND MEAT-VEGETABLE COMPOSITIONS USING WHEY FROM NISIN-PRODUCING CULTURES

signed by us on the date shown below; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

<u>18</u>, 2000

<u>December 21</u>, 2000 <u>December 21</u>, 2000

ELIZABETH

OHN HOWARD PASCH, Ph.D.

PATENT REEL: 011550 FRAME: 0005

Docket No. 67099

01-15, 2000

MICHAEL GERARD ROMAN

01.03 ____, 200**9**

the second se

Brach. 100

SCOTT BROOKS

State of Illinois)) SS County of Cook)

I hereby certify that before me at Glenview, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared **PETER MILES BEGG**, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

January 18,	, 2000	Raremary J. Mc Dones
		Notary Public
State of Illinois) } SS	ROSEMARY F. McDONALD Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/15/02
County of Cook)	my commission Expires 4/15/02

I hereby certify that before me at Glenview, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared **CECILY ELIZABETH BROSE**, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

December 21, 2000	Koremany F. menonal
	Notary Public
State of Illinois)) SS	"OFFICIAL SEAL" ROSEMARY F. McDONALD Notary Public, State of Illinois
County of Cook)	My Commission Expires 4/15/02

I hereby certify that before me at Glenview, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared JOHN HOWARD PASCH, Ph.D., personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Korman center 21 ____, 2000 Notary Pub "OFFICIAL SEAL" ROSEMARY F. McDONALD Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/15/02 - 3 -

PATENT REEL: 011550 FRAME: 0007

Docket No. 67099

State of Illinois)

County of Cook

,) SS)



I hereby certify that before me at Glenview, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared **MICHAEL GERARD ROMAN**, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

1/15, 2000 Jalle Q. Rakesting Notater Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" SALLY A. RAKESTRAW State of Illinois ,) SS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5/2/02 County of Cook

I hereby certify that before me at Glenview, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared **SCOTT BROOKS**, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Jen. 3 , 2000 Jally A. Rakestran Notary Public